# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4547667

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANIMESH SRIVASTAVA	08/11/2017
PUNEET JAIN	08/11/2017
KYU-HAN KIM	08/12/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15675568

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90453252
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BE HENRY
SIGNATURE:	/Be Henry/
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2017

## **Total Attachments: 6**

source=90453252-Assignment#page1.tif source=90453252-Assignment#page2.tif source=90453252-Assignment#page3.tif source=90453252-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 504500963 REEL: 043277 FRAME: 0038

source=90453252-Assignment#page5.tif source=90453252-Assignment#page6.tif

**Hewiett Packard Enterprise** 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 06/15

PATENT	APPI	IC A	TION

RECORD ID:	90453252
INCOUND ID.	

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in

furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise D principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled	and to its subsidiarie and assigns, the ent	es and affiliates, agree to assign and
DETECTING CAMERA ACCESS BREACHES		
Filing Date: August 11, 2017 Ap	plication No.:	15/675568
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and a divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and Patent.	for said Patent, ar	nd any and all other Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize HPED to file applications in my/our by HPED, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representat Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as full enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made	ives, to the full end ly and entirely as th	of the term or terms for which said
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliperfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Pat papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything pound legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expense cooperation and assistance are paid by HPED;	and I/we further coviver all such papers attention and said Paters to HPED, or to its ent, to testify in any, C-I-P's, reissue are assible to aid HPED to benefit, proper pate	renant and agree that I/we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to it, to HPED, its successors, assigns, nominee, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawful for foreign applications, to make all, its successors, assigns, nominees ent protection for said invention(s) or
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the official of any complications as aforesaid, to issue to HPED, as assignee of the einvention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and gran accordance with the terms of this assignment.	entire right, title and	interest, any and all Patent for said
I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set known to them.		
!N WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal	(s):	
Animesh Srivastava	08	/11/2017
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Animesh Srivastava		
First/Middle Name/Last Name	<del></del>	
inventor's Signature	Date	
•		
Puneet Jain First/Middle Name/Last Name	<del></del>	

Page 1 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Coloredo 80528

## PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD IS	o:90453252
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	ON (cont.)
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Kyu-Han Kim		
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		

Rev 06/15 Page 2 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 06/15

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ORD ID:	90453252
	ORD ID:

### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

	by assign and transfer to HPED, its s , in, to and under an application for Pa		re right, title and interest, including
DETECTING CA	MERA ACCESS BREACHES		
Filing Date:	August 11, 2017	Application No.:	15/675568
divisionals, and r	(s) and improvement(s) set forth the enewals of and substitutes for said which may be granted thereon or the	application for said Patent, and	d any and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its suc Patent respective	ally authorize HPED to file application cessors, assigns, nominees or legal ly may be granted, reissued or exter had this assignment, and transfer not	representatives, to the full end onded, as fully and entirely as the	of the term or terms for which said
executed and will time a request is perfect the title to nominees or lega said invention(s) papers, to execu rightful oaths and and legal represe improvement(s) i	reby covenant that I/we have full right not execute any agreement in conflict made, and without undue delay, exect said invention(s) or improvement(s), I representatives, and I/we agree to corrimprovement(s), said application at the all disclaimers and divisionals, contided a declarations, and generally to do eventatives to obtain and enforce, for its in any and all countries provided the assistance are paid by HPED;	at herewith, and I/we further coverute and deliver all such papers a said application and said Patent ommunicate to HPED, or to its rand said Patent, to testify in any lantinuations, C-I-P's, reissue and verything possible to aid HPED, or their own benefit, proper pater	enant and agree that I/we will, each is may be necessary or desirable to, to HPED, its successors, assigns nominee, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawfuld foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees not protection for said invention(s) or
applications as at invention(s) or in	ereby authorize and request the offici foresaid, to issue to HPED, as assign nprovement(s) which may be issued he terms of this assignment.	nee of the entire right, title and i	nterest, any and all Patent for said
	authorize and direct the attorneys of tent, now identified by the Record ID a		
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our han	d(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature	<del></del>	Date	
Animesh Srivast	ava		
First/Middle Name/L	ast Name		
$\mathcal{D}_{1,0,0}$	L	0 9	11/2017
Inventor's Signature	9	Date	1 1
Puneet Jain			
First/Middle Name/L	ast Name		

Page 1 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Coloredo 80528

## PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID:	90453252
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION	(cont.)
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Kyu-Han Kim		
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature		<del></del>
First/Middle Name/Last Name		

Rev 06/15 Page 2 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

Rev 06/15

ED A	TEMT	٠.	2000	100	A 757	$\sim$	A D
- Par 63	. ? b M 1	- 23		85.	<i>5</i> 3x 1 1	2 31	ΝI

RECORD ID:	90453252
RECORD ID:	ひじゅうかんんか

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

	by assign and transfer to HPED, its s r, in, to and under an application for Pa		ire right, title and interest, including
DETECTING CA	MERA ACCESS BREACHES		
Filing Date:	August 11, 2017	Application No.:	15/675568
divisionals, and r	(s) and improvement(s) set forth the enewals of and substitutes for said which may be granted thereon or the	application for said Patent, an	d any and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its suc Patent respective	ally authorize HPED to file application cessors, assigns, nominees or legal in the properties of extendant the granted, reissued or extendant that the assignment, and transfer not	representatives, to the full end ded, as fully and entirely as th	of the term or terms for which said
executed and will time a request is a perfect the title to nominees or legal said invention(s) of papers, to execut rightful oaths and and legal represes improvement(s) in cooperation and a	reby covenant that I/we have full right not execute any agreement in conflict made, and without undue delay, execute said invention(s) or improvement(s), if representatives, and I/we agree to corrimprovement(s), said application are tetall disclaimers and divisionals, cold declarations, and generally to do eventatives to obtain and enforce, for its on any and all countries provided the assistance are paid by HPED;	t herewith, and I/we further covulte and deliver all such papers a said application and said Patent ommunicate to HPED, or to its indicated Patent, to testify in any intinuations, C-I-P's, reissue an erything possible to aid HPED, or their own benefit, proper pate expenses which may be in	enant and agree that I/we will, each as may be necessary or desirable to to the total that the test and the test as may be necessary or desirable to the test and
applications as af invention(s) or in	foresaid, to issue to HPED, as assign nprovement(s) which may be issued the terms of this assignment.	ee of the entire right, title and	interest, any and all Patent for said
	authorize and direct the attorneys of tent, now identified by the Record ID a		
IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand	d(s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature	<b></b>	Date	
Animesh Srivasta	ava		
First/Middle Name/L	ast Name		
Inventor's Signature	9	Date	
Puneet Jain			
First/Middle Name/La	ast Name		

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

## PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: _	90453252
--------------	----------

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

Company of the second	
Inventor's Signature	Date Date
Kyu-Han Kim	
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Inventor's Signature	Date
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
myelies a eighbeare	bate
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
	200
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
First/Middle Name/Last Name	

Rev 05/15

**RECORDED: 08/12/2017** 

Page 2 of 2